503482847 09/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529472

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ERIC ALAN THEISEN			05/13/2015	
NAOKI ITO			05/13/2015	
RONALD JOSEPH MARTIS			05/13/2015	
DONALD ROBERT REED JR.			05/13/2015	
JOHN PAUL WEBB			05/13/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 \TA			
Name:		METGLAS, INC.		
Street Address:		440 ALLIED DRIVE		
City:	CONWAY			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29526			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14856023		
Fax Number: ((202)628-8844		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
- · ·	•	2026242500		
Phone:				
		NUnverferth@crowell.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:		NUnverferth@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING, LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		NUnverferth@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING, LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		NUnverferth@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING, LLP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		NUnverferth@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING, LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	NUnverferth@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING, LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	UMBER:	NUnverferth@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING, LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 109550.67758US		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	NUnverferth@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING, LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 109550.67758US SHANNON M. LENTZ		

source=67758US_Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036583 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Metglas, Inc. 440 Allied Drive, Conway, SC 29526

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

A WIDE IRON-BASED AMORPHOUS ALLOY, PRECURSOR TO NANOCRYSTALLINE ALLOY

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including applications for patents in all countries through the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):



executed concurrently herewith,

executed on _____, Application No.<u>62/155,160</u>, filed <u>April 30, 2015</u>,

Application No.<u>62/155,160</u>, filed <u>April 50, 2015</u>,

PCT International Application, No.: _____, filed _____,

and in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or Patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

, n m

**

PATENT REEL: 036583 FRAME: 0009 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **CROWELL & MORING LLP**, or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

<u>5-13-75</u> DATE Crie Them Signature: Eric Alan THEISEN Inventor onc: <u>5-13-15</u> DATE <u>_____</u> Naoki ITO Signature: Inventor two: 5-13-15 Conseld J. Martis Signature: DATE Inventor three: **Ronald Joseph MARTIS** Signature: <u>5-13-75</u> DATE Donald Robert REED Jr. Inventor four: Signature: John Paul WEBB Inventor five:

~ ~